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Housing Assessor Map

Statewide MFP Referrals

Frank Bryant
919-604-7643 office
888-419-7783 fax
frank.bryant@dhhs.nc.gov

Pam Chandler
919-614-9105 office
888-510-4487 fax
pamela.chandler@dhhs.nc.gov

Monica Frizzell
919-605-2959 office
888-331-8455 fax
monica.frizzell@dhhs.nc.gov

Nadage Cousins 
984-800-3245 office 
888-426-9964 fax
nadage.cousins@dhhs.nc.gov

Kay Johnson
919-616-3051 office
888-524-7121 fax
kay.r.johnson@dhhs.nc.gov

mailto:frank.bryant@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Pamela.Chandler@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Monica.frizzell@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Nadage.cousins@dhhs.nc.gov


Targeting Program Housing Assessor County Coverage List
Pam Chandler

919-614-9105 office
pamela.chandler@dhhs.nc.gov

Monica Frizzell
919-605-2959 office

monica.frizell@dhhs.nc.gov

Ashe

Avery

Buncombe

Cherokee

Haywood

Henderson

Jackson

Lincoln

Macon

Madison

Mecklenburg

Stanly

Stokes

Surry

Transylvania

Watauga

Wilkes

Yadkin

Yancey

Nadage Cousins
984-800-3245 

nadage.cousins@dhhs.nc.gov

Alexander
Burke
Cabarrus
Caldwell
Caswell
Catawba
Chatham
Davidson
Davie
Guilford
Halifax
Harnett
Iredell
Lee
Lenoir
McDowell
Montgomery
Orange
Person
Polk
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Rockingham
Rowan
Union
Vance
Warren
Wayne
Wilson

Alamance

Anson
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Scotland
Washington

Frank Bryant
919-604-7643 office

frank.bryant@dhhs.nc.gov

Statewide MFP Referrals
Kay Johnson
919-616-3051 office
888-524-7121 fax
kay.r.johnson@dhhs.nc.gov

mailto:pamela.chandler@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:monica.frizell@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:nadage.cousins@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:frank.bryant@dhhs.nc.gov


For Daily Operational, ISHP Project, Key Waiver Information Contact: 
Kay Johnson 

Targeting Housing Program Supervisor
919-616-3051 office 
888-524-7121 fax 

kay.r.johnson@dhhs.nc.gov

Targeting Program Contacts

For Statewide General Policy & Procedure Information Contact: 
Detra Purcell 

Targeting Housing Program Manger 
919-855-3439 

detra.I.purcell@dhhs.nc.gov

mailto:kay.r.Johnson@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:detra.I.Purcell@dhhs.nc.gov

